
WBS % Complete Name Procurement M&S Labor Funding Source
1.3.3.10.1.1 0% ototype Stereo Association Module Schematic Design Sun 2/3/02 $6,510.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.10.2.1 0% ototype Stereo Association Module Schematic Design Sun 2/3/02 $19,530.00 $0.00 INK-Other

1.3.1.2.3.1 50% Simulation Wed 7/10/02 $6,720.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.2.5.2 75% Trial Implementation Thu 8/8/02 $4,200.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.1.14.1.1 0% Readout Evaluation System Thu 8/29/02 $3,000.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.2.2.4 0% Data Transmission (FNAL) Sun 9/1/02 $11,200.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.2.2.1 0% Trigger Mon 9/30/02 $0.00 $6,600.00 R&D
1.3.3.2.2.2 0% Prototype Finder 1/3 Board Schematic Design Mon 9/30/02 $2,640.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.2.3.1 0% Prototype Finder 1/3 Board Schematic Design Mon 9/30/02 $8,880.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.8.1.1 0% Prototype Linker Module Schematic Design (FNAL) Wed 10/2/02 $6,200.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.8.1.2 0% Prototype Linker Module Schematic Design (OSU) Wed 10/2/02 $6,600.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.1.2.3.2 0% Test Board Thu 10/3/02 $11,200.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.3.10.1.2 0% Prototype Stereo Association Module pc board layout Thu 10/10/02 $7,440.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.10.2.2 0% Prototype Stereo Association Module pc board layout Thu 10/10/02 $22,320.00 $0.00 INK-Other

1.3.3.3 0% Test equipment Wed 10/16/02 $25,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.2.7.1 0% Trial Implementation Tue 10/29/02 $4,200.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.2.2.3 0% Prototype Finder 1/3  board layout Sun 12/1/02 $11,550.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.2.3.2 0% Prototype Finder 1/3  board layout Sun 12/1/02 $10,850.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.8.1.3 0% Prototype Linker Module pc board layout (FNAL) Thu 12/5/02 $10,850.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.8.1.4 0% Prototype Linker Module pc board layout (OSU) Thu 12/5/02 $11,550.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.10.6 0% Purchase VME crate Thu 12/5/02 $15,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.1.3.1 0% Front End Wed 12/11/02 $11,200.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.3.2 0% Trigger Interface Thu 1/9/03 $11,200.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.1.3.10 0% Firmware development Tue 1/21/03 $0.00 $27,500.00 R&D
1.3.3.4.2 0% TDC Transition Module board Fabrication Mon 1/27/03 $29,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.10.1.4 0% otype Stereo Association Module pc board fabrication Mon 1/27/03 $10,000.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.3.3 0% Compression Thu 2/6/03 $8,400.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.3.4 0% Buffers Thu 2/27/03 $8,400.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.3.13.1 0% o Association Module Tester Board schematic design Thu 3/6/03 $2,976.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.14.1 0% o Association Module Tester Board schematic design Thu 3/6/03 $8,928.00 $0.00 INK-Other

1.3.3.2.3.5 0% Fabricate Prototype Finder 1/3  board Wed 3/12/03 $12,500.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.2.3.6 0% Test Stand Setup Wed 3/12/03 $25,400.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.2.3.8 0% Prototype Finder 2/4 Board Schematic Design Wed 3/12/03 $4,440.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.2.3.9 0% Prototype Finder SL7 Board Schematic Design Wed 3/12/03 $4,440.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.8.1.6 0% Prototype Linker Module pc board fabrication Sun 3/16/03 $14,037.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.8.1.7 0% Linker Module Test Stand Setup Sun 3/16/03 $10,400.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.1.3.5 0% VME Thu 3/20/03 $5,600.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.3.6 0% Test Paths Thu 4/3/03 $5,600.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.3.2.2.8 0% Prototype Finder 2/4 board layout Wed 4/9/03 $4,950.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.2.3.10 0% Prototype Finder 2/4 board layout Wed 4/9/03 $4,650.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.1.3.7 0% Board Layout Thu 4/17/03 $16,800.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.6.1 0% r3D Tester Board schematic design and layout (OSU) Sun 4/20/03 $4,950.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.6.2 0% 3D Tester Board schematic design and layout (FNAL) Sun 4/20/03 $4,650.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.5.2 0% Finder Transition board Fabrication Mon 4/21/03 $20,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.18.1 0% n Module Clock and Control Board Schematic Design Mon 5/5/03 $4,464.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.20.1 0% SAM Clock and Control TM Schematic Design Mon 5/5/03 $4,464.00 $0.00 INK-Other

1.3.5.2.2 0% purchase formalities Mon 5/5/03 $15,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.14.1.2 0% Design Tue 5/6/03 $0.00 $17,600.00 R&D

1.3.3.2.2.9 0% Prototype Finder SL7  board layout Thu 5/22/03 $4,950.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.2.3.11 0% Prototype Finder SL7  board layout Thu 5/22/03 $4,650.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.2.3.13 0% Fabricate Prototype Finder 2/4  board Thu 5/22/03 $12,500.00 $0.00 R&D
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1.3.1.3.8 0% Board Simulation Sun 6/1/03 $16,800.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.3.11.3 0% Stereo Association Module Backplane fabrication Sun 6/1/03 $10,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.6.3 0% Finder3D Tester  board fabrication Mon 6/2/03 $4,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.2.7.3 0% Finder3d backplane Fabrication and Stuffing Tue 6/24/03 $4,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.13.2 0% Stereo Association Module Tester Board layout Mon 6/30/03 $3,472.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.14.2 0% Stereo Association Module Tester Board layout Mon 6/30/03 $10,416.00 $0.00 INK-Other

1.3.1.14.1.3 0% Layout Wed 7/2/03 $0.00 $8,800.00 R&D
1.3.1.14.1.4 0% Prototype fabrication Wed 7/2/03 $20,000.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.2.3.15 0% Fabricate Prototype Finder SL7  board Sun 7/6/03 $12,500.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.1.3.9 0% Documentation Mon 7/14/03 $14,000.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.18.2 0% o Association Module Clock and Control Board Layout Tue 7/29/03 $5,580.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.20.2 0% SAM Clock and Control TM Layout Tue 7/29/03 $5,580.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.2.4.11 0% software development/memory management (FNAL) Wed 8/6/03 $70,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.15.3 0% reo Association Module Transition Module fabrication Wed 8/13/03 $15,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.2.4.2 0% Engineering on preproduction L2 system (FNAL) Wed 8/20/03 $22,400.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.2.4.10 0% L2 decision processor Wed 8/20/03 $8,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.10.1.5 0% Prototype Stereo Association Module testing Tue 8/26/03 $9,920.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.10.2.3 0% Prototype Stereo Association Module testing Tue 8/26/03 $29,760.00 $0.00 INK-Other

1.3.3.13.3 0% Stereo Association Module Tester Board Fabrication Tue 8/26/03 $15,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.14.3 0% eo Association Module TestStand Setup and software Tue 8/26/03 $3,720.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.17.3 0% sociation Module Clock and Control Board Fabrication Wed 9/10/03 $10,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.19.3 0% SAM Clock and Control TM  Fabrication Wed 9/10/03 $10,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.14.5 0% Test Fri 9/12/03 $0.00 $9,900.00 R&D

1.3.3.2.4.2 0% Modification of Finder 1/3 board Schematic and Layout Mon 9/15/03 $4,950.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.2.5.1 0% Modification of Finder 1/3 board Schematic and Layout Mon 9/15/03 $4,650.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.1.6.1 0% ASDQ test stand Wed 9/17/03 $35,000.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.6.2 0% Develop Test Protocols Wed 9/17/03 $33,600.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.6.3 0% Board Fabrication Wed 9/17/03 $5,055.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.6.4 0% Parts Procurement Wed 9/17/03 $19,540.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.7.1 0% Finder3D to Stereo Association Module cables fab Wed 10/1/03 $4,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.2.4.4 0% Motherboards Fabrication Wed 10/15/03 $18,600.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.6.8 0% Bench Tests Wed 10/22/03 $23,648.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.3.8.2.1 0% Modification of Schematic Design and Layout (FNAL) Wed 10/22/03 $4,650.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.8.2.2 0% Modification of Schematic Design and Layout (OSU) Wed 10/22/03 $4,950.00 $0.00 INK-Other

1.3.2.4.5 0% Mezzanine boards Fabrication Sun 10/26/03 $13,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.2.5.2 0% Preproduction Finder1/3  board Fabrication Mon 10/27/03 $12,500.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.7.2 0% Output Module-II to Stereo Assoc. Module cable Fab. Sun 11/2/03 $4,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.2.4.7 0% LSC/LDL + fiber boards Tue 11/4/03 $6,828.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.2.4.8 0% PCI-> S-link boards Tue 11/11/03 $2,574.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.2.4.9 0% S-link -> PCI boards Tue 11/11/03 $3,213.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.2.5.5 0% Preproduction Finder 2/4 board Fabrication Wed 11/12/03 $12,500.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.6.10 0% Bench Tests Thu 12/4/03 $5,912.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.3.21.1 0% el 2 Interface Board Schematic and PCB Layout (ILL) Thu 12/4/03 $14,880.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.21.2 0% 2 Interface Board Schematic and PCB Layout (FNAL) Thu 12/4/03 $4,960.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.3.8.2.3 0% Preproduction Linker Module pc board fabrication Thu 12/11/03 $14,037.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.6.11 0% B0 Tests Thu 12/18/03 $8,400.00 $0.00 R&D
1.3.1.6.12 0% Documentation Thu 12/18/03 $9,800.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.6.3.1 0% Upgrade SVT merger boards Mon 12/22/03 $70,000.00 $0.00 INK-FOREIGN
1.3.3.2.5.8 0% Preproduction Finder SL7  board Fabrication Wed 12/24/03 $12,500.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.13.5 0% Stereo Association Module Tester Board testing Thu 1/22/04 $6,200.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.14.4 0% Stereo Association Module Tester Board testing Thu 1/22/04 $18,600.00 $0.00 INK-Other
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1.3.4.4.1.2 0% purchase formalities Wed 1/28/04 $103,500.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.21.3 0% ototype Level 2 Interface Board fabrication and testing Sun 2/1/04 $5,000.00 $0.00 R&D

1.3.3.9.1 0% Output Module Schematic Design and Layout (FNAL) Sun 3/28/04 $4,650.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.9.2 0% r Output Module Schematic Design and Layout (OSU) Sun 3/28/04 $4,950.00 $0.00 INK-Other

1.3.3.21.4 0% el 2 Interface Board Schematic and PCB Layout (ILL) Sun 3/28/04 $5,580.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.3.21.6 0% ion Level 2 Interface Board Fabrication and assembly Sun 4/18/04 $15,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.1.14.2.1 0% Layout modification Tue 4/20/04 $0.00 $8,800.00 EQU
1.3.1.14.2.3 0% Preproduction fabrication Tue 4/20/04 $20,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.6.2.1 0% Upgrade SVT trackfitters (FNAL) Tue 5/11/04 $161,600.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.9.2 0% Production test equipment Tue 5/25/04 $40,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.9.3 0% Layout Modification Tue 5/25/04 $8,400.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.9.5 0% Parts Procurement Wed 6/2/04 $50,800.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.9.4 0% Board Fabrication Wed 6/16/04 $5,297.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.10.3.7 0% uction Stereo Association Module pc board fabrication Tue 7/20/04 $13,750.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.9.7 0% Bench Tests Wed 7/21/04 $23,648.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.9.6 0% Linker Output Module board Fabrication Wed 7/21/04 $24,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.1.14.2.5 0% Layout modification Fri 7/30/04 $0.00 $8,800.00 EQU
1.3.3.2.6.2 0% Production of Finder 1/3  boards Tue 8/17/04 $156,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.2.6.5 0% Production of Finder 2/4  boards Tue 8/31/04 $174,240.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.2.6.10 0% Production of Finder SL7  boards Tue 8/31/04 $109,200.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.2.6.10 0% L2 decision processor Mon 9/6/04 $8,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.1.9.8 0% Multiple Board Assy Thu 9/16/04 $2,850.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.5.5.2 0% purchase formalities Mon 9/20/04 $105,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.4.5.4.2 0% purchase formalities Tue 9/21/04 $310,500.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.9.9 0% Bench Tests Thu 9/30/04 $2,800.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.2.6.4 0% Motherboards Fabrication Thu 9/30/04 $80,600.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.5.3.2 0% purchase formalities Mon 10/4/04 $22,500.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.1.9.10 0% B0 Tests Thu 10/14/04 $5,136.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.9.11 0% Documentation Thu 10/14/04 $9,800.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.2.6.5 0% Mezzanine boards Fabrication Mon 10/18/04 $32,500.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.5.6.2 0% purchase formalities Thu 10/28/04 $210,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.8.3.4 0% Production Linker Module pc board fabrication Mon 11/1/04 $170,670.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.2.6.6 0% S-link Auxiliary boards Wed 11/3/04 $3,900.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.5.4.2 0% purchase formalities Thu 11/11/04 $30,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.10.5.1 0% Modification of Schematic Design and Layout Sun 11/14/04 $3,720.00 $0.00 INK-Other
1.3.2.6.7 0% LSC/LDL + fiber boards Wed 11/17/04 $29,588.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.10.4.3 0% uction Stereo Association Module pc board fabrication Mon 12/6/04 $110,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.13.1 0% TDC crate power supplies Mon 12/13/04 $28,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.13.2 0% Bid Documentation (FNAL) Mon 12/13/04 $8,400.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.1.13.7.1 0% Production Test Stands(hardware) Mon 12/13/04 $22,000.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.13.7.1 0% Production Test Stands Mon 12/13/04 $16,800.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.14.2.7 0% Production fabrication Wed 12/15/04 $125,000.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.1.13.4 0% Board Fabrication Tue 12/21/04 $50,400.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.13.5 0% Parts Procurement Tue 12/21/04 $295,150.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.2.6.8 0% PCI-> S-link boards Tue 12/21/04 $3,432.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.2.6.9 0% S-link -> PCI boards Tue 1/4/05 $4,284.00 $0.00 EQU

1.3.3.10.4.4 0% roduction Stereo Association Module pc board testing Mon 3/14/05 $21,840.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.3.10.5.2 0% roduction Stereo Association Module pc board testing Mon 3/14/05 $22,320.00 $0.00 INK-Other

1.3.1.13.6 0% Board Assembly Tue 3/29/05 $45,500.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.14.2.9 0% Purchase optical fibers Wed 4/6/05 $8,626.00 $0.00 EQU
1.3.1.13.7.4 0% First Pass Tests Wed 5/25/05 $2,800.00 $3,120.00 EQU
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1.3.1.13.7.5 0% Rework Thu 6/9/05 $2,800.00 $3,120.00 EQU
1.3.1.13.7.6 0% Second Pass Fri 7/29/05 $0.00 $2,808.00 EQU
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